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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC-PWGSC

601-1550, Avenue d'Estimauville
Québec

Québec

G1J 0C7

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet Réfection havre - Ruisseau-Leblanc
Harbour Major works-Ruisseau Leblanc

Solicitation No. - N° de I'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
F3731-200119/A 007

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
F3731-200119 2021-03-10

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$QCM-040-18103

File No. - N° de dossier
QCM-0-43229 (040)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at-a 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST

on - le 2021-03-16 Heure Normale du I'Est HNE

F.O.B. - F.AB.
Plant-Usine: D Destination: D Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:

Roy-Lippé, Maude qcm040

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(418) 906-6865 ()

FAX No. - N° de FAX
) -

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

F3731-200119/A 006 QCMO040
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
F3731-200119 QCM-0-43229

AMENDMENT 006

Title: F3731-200119 — HARBOUR MAJOR WORKS - RUISSEAU LEBLANC
Included in the present amendment:

1. Questions and answers 39 to 46

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

Question 39:  Anchot bolts M24 galv (for concrete anchor block of floating docks in sheet 24). Can you provide with
measurement of straight part hooks in L bolts? And minimal length of treads?

Answer 39:  For bid purposes, measure on plans. To be specified in construction plans.

Question 40: MOORING CLEATS t20 (Sheet 19 of plans) : does detail in lower left shows cleats T20?

Answer 40: Yes

Question 41: MOORING CLEAT T31 (sheet 19 of plans): Does upper right on sheet 22 shows cleat T31?

Answer 41: Yes

Question 42: LADDERS FOR CRIBWORKS (sheet 25 of plans) : On sheet 25, we can see ladder details for
cribworks. Can you provide with hardware details for installation of cribworks ? Details are not shown on
plans.

Answer 42:  Consider lag bolt 16mm X 200mm

Question 43: LIGHTPOST BASE On sheet 18, it is mention to refer to sheet 19 for bases details. No details for bases
are shown.

Answer 43:  Details for foundation are on sheet 19 of civil plans. Rebar details are on electrical plans.

Question 44: POLYETHELENE FLOATS We checked with various suppliers. It seems only size available are : 2' x 4'
x8",2'x4'x 12" et 2'x4'x 16". Can we provide our bid with 12”

Answer 44:  Consider 12’ floats for tender
Question 45:  Item 6 of bid form : it is mentionned that installation of new material is included? Can you advise?

Answer 45:  This item is for recovered material. Also consider that all stages for sorting, handling and stockpiling
are included in actual item.



Question 46:  Can you provide with detail for concrete mat to supply

Answer 46:  Refer to specification section 35 31 30 — art. 2.1

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.



